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DATE:  4/17/2018 TIME: 15:23 TX403R
RATE  .79 DINWIDDIECOUNTY,  VA  -  PUBLICSERVICE 2018 -                                   PAGE 1

REALESTATE
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue
2018PUBLICSERVICE

NAME DESCRIPTION VALUE TOTALVALUE TOTALTAX BILL# 

ALLTELCOMMUNICATIONSLLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 2,546 2,546 20.11 1
C/OLUISAGUIRRESRTAXCONSUL FH 10.06
POBOX635 SH 10.05
BASKINGRDIGENJ 072900000 2,546 2,546 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

AQUAVIRGINIAWATERUTILITIESINC WATERCORPORATION 429,965 429,965 3,396.72 2
DIANAOAKLEYSENIORFINACCT FH 1,698.36
2414GRANITERIDGEROAD SH 1,698.36
ROCKVILLEVA 231462232 429,965 429,965 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

AT&TCOMMUNICATIONSOFVALLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 261,199 261,199 2,063.47 3
JIMDIFERDINANDO TXDIRECTOR FH 1,031.74
POBOX7207 SH 1,031.73
BEDMINSTER NJ 079210000 261,199 261,199 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

AT&TCOMMUNICATIONSOFVALLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 11,947 11,947 94.38 4
JIMDIFERDINANDOTAXDIRECTOR FH 47.19
POBOX7207 SH 47.19
BEDMINSTER NJ 079210000 11,947 11,947 PUBLICSERV-TOWN

AT&TCORP. (INTERSTATEDIV.)            TELECOMMUNICATIONS 165,093 165,093 1,304.23 5
JIMDIFERDINANDO TAXDIRECTOR FH 652.12
POBOX7207 SH 652.11
BEDMINSTER NJ 079217207 165,093 165,093 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

AT&TCORP. (INTERSTATEDIV.)            TELECOMMUNICATIONS 28,785 28,785 227.40 6
JIMDIFERDINANDO TAXDIRECTOR FH 113.70
POBOX7207 SH 113.70
BEDMINSTERNJ 079217207 28,785 28,785 PUBLICSERV-TOWN

CELLCOPARTNERSHIPDBA-VERIZONWIRE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 67,378 67,378 532.29 7
C/OLUISAGUIRRESRTAXCONSUL FH 266.15
POBOX635 SH 266.14
BASKINGRIDGE NJ 079207028 67,378 67,378 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

CENTRALTELEPHONECOOFVIRGINIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS 1,496 1,496 11.82 8
C/OMATTJUAREZTAXANALYST FH 5.91
POBOX2599 SH 5.91
OLATHEKS 660630000 1,496 1,496 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

CENTURYLINKCOMMUNICATIONSLLC 19,523 19,523 154.23 9
MATTJUAREZTAXANALYST FH 77.12
POBOX2599 SH 77.11
OLATHEKS 660630000 19,523 19,523 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

987,932 987,932 7,804.65

987,932 987,932 7,804.65
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REALESTATE
LORIK. STEVENS,  CommissioneroftheRevenue
2018PUBLICSERVICE

NAME DESCRIPTION VALUE TOTALVALUE TOTALTAX BILL# 

COLUMBIAGASOFVIRGINIA, INC GASCORP & PIPELINEDISTCORP 3,240,832 3,240,832 25,602.57 10
290WNATIONWIDEBLVD FH 12,801.29
COLUMBUS OH 432150000 SH 12,801.28

3,240,832 3,240,832 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY
COLUMBIAGASTRANSMISSIONLLC GASPIPELINEINTERSTATE 1,890,274 1,890,274 14,933.16 11
POBOX2168 FH 7,466.58
HOUSTON, TX 772520000 SH 7,466.58

1,890,274 1,890,274 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY
CSXTRANSPORTATION, INC RAILROADCOMPANIES 6,047,228 6,047,228 47,773.10 12
KERRYGCARNAHANDIRPROPTAX FH 23,886.55
500WATERSTREET  (J910)                                                                                           SH 23,886.55
JACKSONVILLEFL 322020000 6,047,228 6,047,228 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

INTELLIFIBERNETWORKSINC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 8,486 8,486 67.04 13
C/ODUFF & PHELPSLLC FH 33.52
POBOX2629 SH 33.52
ADDISONTX 750010000 8,486 8,486 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

KINEXTELECOMINC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 35,200 35,200 278.08 14
717EASTTHIRDST FH 139.04
FARMVILLE VA 239010000 SH 139.04

35,200 35,200 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY
LEVEL3COMMUNICATIONSLLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 2,051,807 2,051,807 16,209.28 15
GEORGECARRSRMGRPROPTX FH 8,104.64
1025ELDORADOBLVD SH 8,104.64
BROOMFIELD CO 800210000 2,051,807 2,051,807 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

LEVEL3COMMUNICATIONSLLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 16,381 16,381 129.41 16
GEORGECARRSRMGRPROPTX FH 64.71
1025ELDORADOBLVD SH 64.70
BROOMFIELD CO 800210000 16,381 16,381 PUBLICSERV-TOWN

LUMOSNETWORKSINC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 98,992 98,992 782.04 17
ONELUMOSPLAZA FH 391.02
WAYNESBORO VA 229800000 SH 391.02

98,992 98,992 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY
MCICOMMUNICATIONSSERVICESINC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 293,544 293,544 2,319.00 18
PROPERTYTAXDEPARTMENT FH 1,159.50
POBOX521807 SH 1,159.50
LONGWOODFL 327520000 293,544 293,544 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

13,682,744 13,682,744 108,093.68

13,682,744 13,682,744 108,093.68
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NAME DESCRIPTION VALUE TOTALVALUE TOTALTAX BILL# 

MCICOMMUNICATIONSSERVICESINC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 3,499 3,499 27.64 19
PROPERTYTAXDEPARTMENT FH 13.82
POBOX521807 SH 13.82
LONGWOODFL 327520000 3,499 3,499 PUBLICSERV-TOWN

MCIMETROACCESSTRANSSERVICESOF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 7,871 7,871 62.18 20
C/OPAMELAMONOPOLI FH 31.09
POBOX521807 SH 31.09
LONGWOODFL 327520000 7,871 7,871 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

NETWORKBILLINGSYSTEMSLLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 1,145 1,145 9.05 21
155WILLOWBROOKBLVDSUITE200 FH 4.53
WAYNENJ 074700000 SH 4.52

1,145 1,145 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY
NEWCINGULARWIRELESSPCSLLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 2,466,588 2,466,588 19,486.05 22
ATTNPROPERTYTAXDEPT FH 9,743.03
1010PINE, 9E-L-01 SH 9,743.02
STLOUISMO 631010000 2,466,588 2,466,588 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

NORFOLK & WESTERNRAILWAYCOMPANY RAILROADCOMPANY 26,998,485 26,998,485 213,288.03 23
NSCORPTAXDEPT FH 106,644.02
THREECOMMERICALPLACE-BOX209 SH 106,644.01
NORFOLKVA 235100000 26,998,485 26,998,485 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

PEGBANDWIDTHVALLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 127,940 127,940 1,010.73 24
3BALAPLAZAEAST FH 505.37
SUITE502 SH 505.36
BALACYNWYD PA 190040000 127,940 127,940 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

PEGBANDWIDTHVALLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 57,389 57,389 453.37 25
3BALAPLAZAEAST FH 226.69
SUITE502 SH 226.68
BALACYNWYDPA 190040000 57,389 57,389 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

PETERSBURGCELLULARDBAVERIZON TELECOMMUNICATIONS 5,264,949 5,264,949 41,593.10 26
C/OLUISAGUIRRESRTAXCONSUL FH 20,796.55
POBOX635 SH 20,796.55
BASKINGRIDGENJ 079200000 5,264,949 5,264,949 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

PRINCEGEORGEELECTRICCOOPERATIVE ELECTRICLIGHT & POWERCORP 1,235,444 1,235,444 9,760.01 27
POBOX168 FH 4,880.01
7103GENERALMAHONEHWY SH 4,880.00
WAVERLYVA 238900168 1,235,444 1,235,444 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

36,163,310 36,163,310 285,690.16

36,163,310 36,163,310 285,690.16
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SOUTHSIDEELECTRICCOOPERATIVE ELECTRICLIGHT & POWERCORP 29,346,475 29,346,475 231,837.15 28
JEFFREYSEDWARDSPRES & CEO FH 115,918.58
POBOX7 SH 115,918.57
CREWEVA 239300000 29,346,475 29,346,475 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

SPRINTCOMMUNICATIONSCOMPANYLP TELECOMMUNICATIONS 69,165 69,165 546.40 29
POBOX12913 FH 273.20
SHAWNEEMISSIONKS SH 273.20

662822913 69,165 69,165 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

SPRINTCOMINCDBASPRINTPCS TELECOMMUNICATIONS 1,684,765 1,684,765 13,309.64 30
ATTNPROPERTYTAXDEPARTMENT FH 6,654.82
POBOX12913 SH 6,654.82
SHAWNEEMISSION KS 662822913 1,684,765 1,684,765 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

T-MOBILELICENSELLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 333,644 333,644 2,635.79 31
BRANDTPALMERSRPROPTAXMNGR FH 1,317.90
12920SE38THST SH 1,317.89
BELLEVUE WA 980060000 333,644 333,644 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

VERIZONSOUTHINC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 108,613 108,613 858.04 32
C/OHEATHERFABRYCONSULTANT FH 429.02
POBOX521807 SH 429.02
LONGWOODFL 327520000 108,613 108,613 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

VERIZONVIRGINIALLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 9,597,269 9,597,269 75,818.43 33
C/OHEATHERFABRYCONSULTANT FH 37,909.22
POBOX521807 SH 37,909.21
LONGWOODFL 327520000 9,597,269 9,597,269 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

VERIZONVIRGINIALLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 559,373 559,373 4,419.05 34
C/OHEATHERFABRYCONSULTANT FH 2,209.53
POBOX521807 SH 2,209.52
LONGWOODFL 327520000 559,373 559,373 PUBLICSERV-TOWN

VIRGINIAELECTRIC & POWERCOMPANY ELECTRICLIGHT & POWERCORP 124,976,514 124,976,514 987,314.46 35
ALISONNAWROCKIDIRECTOR-TAX FH 493,657.23
701ECARYSTTAXDEPT17/OJRP SH 493,657.23
RICHMONDVA 232190000 124,976,514 124,976,514 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

VIRGINIAELECTRIC & POWERCOMPANY ELECTRICLIGHT & POWERCORP 1,205,815 1,205,815 9,525.94 36
ALISONNAWROCKIDIRECTOR-TAX FH 4,762.97
701ECARYSTTAXDEPT17/OJRP SH 4,762.97
RICHMONDVA 232190000 1,205,815 1,205,815 PUBLICSERV-TOWN

167,881,633 167,881,633 1,326,264.90

167,881,633 167,881,633 1,326,264.90
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NAME DESCRIPTION VALUE TOTALVALUE TOTALTAX BILL# 

WINDSTREAMKDL-VAINC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 249,918 249,918 1,974.35 37
C/ODUFFANDPHELPSLLC FH 987.18
POBOX2629 SH 987.17
ADDISONTX 750010000 249,918 249,918 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

XOVIRGINIALLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 38,994 38,994 308.05 38
PAMELAMONOPOLIPROPERTYTAX FH 154.03
POBOX521807 SH 154.02
LONGWOODFL 327520000 38,994 38,994 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

288,912 288,912 2,282.40

288,912 288,912 2,282.40
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FINAL TOTALS  ---                                        DATE:  4/17/2018 TIME: 15:23
LANDVALUE BUILDING TOTALVALUE TOTALTAX
219,004,531 219,004,531 1,730,135.79

219,004,531 219,004,531 1,730,135.79

I LORIK. STEVENS          , AssessingOfficer, ofDINWIDDIECOUNTY
doherebycertifythattheforegoingextensionsoflocalleviesontheproperty
ofpublicservicecorporationsonvaluesasascertainedbytheStateCorporation
CommissionandtheDepartmentofTaxationforthetaxyear2018arecorrect. 

Witnessmyhand,  this Dayof                         . 

AssessingOfficer

Sworntobeforemethis Dayof                ,        . 

PersonauthorizedtoadministerOath. 
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WINDSTREAMKDL-VAINC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 249,918 249,918 1,974.35 37
C/ODUFFANDPHELPSLLC FH 987.18
POBOX2629 SH 987.17
ADDISONTX 750010000 249,918 249,918 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

XOVIRGINIALLC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 38,994 38,994 308.05 38
PAMELAMONOPOLIPROPERTYTAX FH 154.03
POBOX521807 SH 154.02
LONGWOODFL 327520000 38,994 38,994 PUBLICSERV-COUNTY

288,912 288,912 2,282.40

288,912 288,912 2,282.40
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219,004,531 219,004,531 1,730,135.79

219,004,531 219,004,531 1,730,135.79

I LORIK. STEVENS          , AssessingOfficer, ofDINWIDDIECOUNTY
doherebycertifythattheforegoingextensionsoflocalleviesontheproperty
ofpublicservicecorporationsonvaluesasascertainedbytheStateCorporation
CommissionandtheDepartmentofTaxationforthetaxyear2018arecorrect. 

Witnessmyhand,  this Dayof                         . 

AssessingOfficer

Sworntobeforemethis Dayof                ,        . 

PersonauthorizedtoadministerOath. 


